Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Level 3 10V/m (RFI)
Level 3 2kV (Burst)
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Designation Part No.
Sn = 8mm ISS 218 MM/2NO-8E0-S12 501 09703
Sn = 12mm ISS 218 MM/4NO-12E-S12 501 09707
ISS 218 MM/2NO-12E-S12 501 09708
Tables
Reduction factors:
for Sn = 5.0mm for Sn = 8.0mm
Steel Fe360 1 Steel Fe360 1
Copper 0.40 Copper 0.30
Aluminum 0.40 Aluminum 0.35
Brass 0.50 Brass 0.40
Stainless steel 0.80 Stainless steel 0.70
for Sn = 12.0mm
Steel Fe360 1
Copper 0.20
Aluminum 0.26
Brass 0.33
Stainless steel 0.63
Mounting
Embedded installation:
Ferromagnetic and non-ferromagnetic
materials
Sn [mm] D1 [mm] D2 [mm] D3 [mm]
5.0 0 14.0 5.0
8.0 0.75 22.0 9.0
12.0 4.0 26.0 9.0
D3d D2
≥ 3Sn
D1
d
d
≥ 3Sn
d
ISS 218
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 ISS 218…E… - 01
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Diagrams
Type key
Remarks
Approved purpose:
Inductive switches are electronic sensors used for the inductive, contactless detection of objects.
Models with Sn = 5.0mm Models with Sn = 8.0mm Models with Sn = 12.0mm
I S S 2 1 8 M M / 4 N O - 8 E 0 - S 1 2
Operating principle / construction
ISS Inductive switch / short construction
Series
218 series with M12 x 1 external thread
Housing / thread
MM metal housing (active surface: plastic) / metric thread
Output function
4NO PNP transistor, make-contact (NO)
4NC PNP transistor, break-contact (NC)
2NO NPN transistor, make-contact (NO)
2NC NPN transistor, break-contact (NC)
Measurement range / type of installation
5E0 typ. scan range limit 5.0mm / embedded installation
8E0 typ. scan range limit 8.0mm / embedded installation
12E typ. scan range limit 12.0mm / embedded installation
Electrical connection
N/A cable, PVC, standard length 2000mm
S12 M12 connector, 4-pin, axial
200-S12 cable, PVC, length 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin, axial
Inductive switch
Standard surface plate
Inductive switch
Standard surface plate
Inductive switch
Standard surface plate
ISS 218 Inductive switches
ISS 218…E… - 01 0905
ISS 218